

East Paskapoo Slopes Joint Advisory Committee Report

MANDATE

The purpose of the East Paskapoo Slopes Joint Advisory Committee ("Committee") is to review and comment on development proposals in areas surrounding the Paskapoo Slopes. The Committee's operation will be a continuation of the process which accompanied the preparation of the East Paskapoo Plan, except that the focus at this stage will be on the implementation of approved policy.

COMPOSITION

Only one member is appointed by the City of Calgary:

- 1 Planning & Transportation Policy City staff (chair)

The remaining Committee members are composed of representatives from interest groups, adjacent landowners and surrounding Community Associations, including the following:

- West Springs/Cougar Ridge Community Association
- Coach Hill/Patterson Heights Community Association
- Springbank Community Association
- Bowness Community Association
- Valley Ridge Community Association
- Crestmont Community Association
- Paskapoo Slopes Preservation Society
- Edworthy Park Heritage Society
- Calgary West Special Areas Committee
- Calgary River Valleys
- Calgary Olympic Development Association

ANNUAL UPDATE & KEY ACCOMPLISHMENTS

This Committee last met in 2022 September to review over a proposed land use amendment application for a multi-residential development within the Medicine Hill lands. The Committee has also recently reviewed over proposed amendments to the Terms of Reference ("TOR") for this Committee that will be presented to the Infrastructure and Planning Committee within the next couple of months, at which time the TOR will be updated to a Bylaw.

CHALLENGES

No challenges or limitations to note.

WORKPLAN FOR THE NEXT YEAR

The East Paskapoo Slopes Joint Advisory Committee meets on an as-needed basis when a land use or outline plan application has been submitted. Therefore, the workplan and meeting schedule will be determined when an application is submitted.

This Committee continues to have relevance for helping to implement policy within this area, and the members wish to retain existence of this Committee until all lands in the area are developed.



East Paskapoo Slopes Joint Advisory Committee Report

OPERATIONS

One meeting of this Committee has been held since May 2022, as highlighted above. This was a remote meeting, and there were no apparent barriers to accessibility or participation in this meeting. The members of the Committee were circulated the minutes after the meeting to confirm that their comments were correctly captured. These meetings will likely remain remote into the foreseeable future, unless the Committee members or applicants express the desire to have these meetings held in-person in future.

ATTACHMENTS

N/A